7/17/06	SUSPENSE		DAVID BROOKS	LOGGED IN 7/18/06	TYPE NSL	APP NO. OTDSOL19	935564
			ABOV	ETHIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY		<u> </u>	
	N		- Engineer	NSERVATION D ing Bureau - Drive, Santa Fe, NM {	SEAL		
	A	DMIN	ISTRATIVE		ON CHECI	KLIST	
THIS CHECKL	IST IS MAN			IVE APPLICATIONS FOR E			ATIONS
[DH	on-Stand C-Downh [PC-Pool [V	tard Loc nole Con I Commi NFX-Wat [SW]	nmingling] [CTB ngling] [OLS - O terflood Expansion D-Salt Water Dispo	Standard Proration U -Lease Commingling ff-Lease Storage] ] [PMX-Pressure M  sal] [IPI-Injection] y Certification] [P	] [PLC-Pool/L [OLM-Off-Lease Maintenance Ex Pressure Increa	ease Commingling] Measurement] pansion] ase]	
[1] <b>TYPE</b>	YPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A]         [A]       Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication         Image: MSL       Image: MSP         Image: MSP       Image: MSP <td></td>						
	Check One Only for [B] or [C] [B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement DHC CTB PLC PC OLS OLM						2006 JUL
	[C]	Injection		ure Increase - Enhanc ] SWD [] IPI [		PPR	17 A
	[D]	Other: S	specify				AM 11
[2] NOTIF	FICATIO [A]			eck Those Which App Overriding Royalty Int		lot Apply	1 16
	[B] \	Off	Set Operators, Leas	seholders or Surface (	Dwner		u.
	[C]	🗌 Ар	plication is One Wł	nich Requires Publish	ed Legal Notice	;	
	[D]		tification and/or Co Bureau of Land Management	ncurrent Approval by - Commissioner of Public Lands	/ BLM or SLO , State Land Office		
	[E]	For	all of the above, P	roof of Notification o	r Publication is	Attached, and/or,	
	[F]	🗌 Wa	ivers are Attached				
			AND COMPLET	E INFORMATION	REQUIRED 1	TO PROCESS THE	ТҮРЕ

 $t \geq -4$ 

[4] **CERTIFICATION:** I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative approval is **accurate** and **complete** to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that **no action** will be taken on this application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Christian <u>Exstantia</u>	Christian Directurtur	Regulatory Analyst	<u>7-13-06</u>
Print or Type Iname	Signature		Date
		<u>Cheinting</u> Systa e-mail Address	rtis <u>Oconcopl</u> ii)

1PS

## ConocoPhillips

Christina Gustartis Regulatory Specialist P.O. Box 2197, WL3 6076 Houston, Texas 77252-2197 Tel: 832-486-2463 Fax: 832-486-2067

, α

July 13, 2006

Mr. Michael Stogner New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Drive Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Application for Non-Standard Location MCA Unit #393 Maljamar Grayburg/San Andres 1892FNL & 1FEL, Unit Letter H Sec 29 T17S R32E Lea County, NM

Dear Mr. Stogner:

The proposed MCA Unit #393 is staked at a non-standard location due to the physical limitations created by three parallel pipelines crossing the Northwest portion of the well pad. This is a 40 acre unit. Attached is a letter from the surveyor of the site noting the pipelines.

The well is located in the MCA Unit of which ConocoPhillips operates all wells in the Maljamar Grayburg/San Andres pool. Attached is a plat indicating the placement of the well within the unit.

ConocoPhillips respectfully requests that a non-standard location for the MCA Unit #393 well be issued for the reason cited above. If there are any questions concerning this application, please feel free to call Josh Viets, Reservoir Engineer, @ (832) 486-2381 or myself @ (832) 486-2463.

Sincerely,

Chini Quitartin

Christina Gustartis

christina.gustantis @conocophillips.com

Attachments: Unit Plat Surveyor letter C-102 Plat Wellpad Plat

		₩.	œ	8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	÷	
		ConocoPhillips MCA Unit Grayburg/San Andres Township 17S / Range 32E Lea County, NM	24	は、	<ul> <li>I</li> <li>PA</li> <li>ITA</li> <li>ITA</li> <li>O</li> <li>OPA</li> <li>OTA</li> </ul>	
		Township	↔ ↔ ↔ ↔ ↔ ↔ ↔ ↔ ↔ ↔ ↔ ↔ ↔ ↔ ↔ ↔ ↔ ↔ ↔	명 수 명 수 명 승규 수 명 성 수 명 명 명 ( ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	8	
		<u>ی</u> م+	र् <del>च8</del> र्क्ष द् कि ३२ 08 कि इ कि कि कि ब कि ब कि ब कि ब कि ब कि ब कि		80 80	1 mile
		-⇔ -⇔ -⇔ -⇔ -⇔ -⇔ -⇔ -⇔ -⇔ -⇔		+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++	₩ B	R-32E
		<mark>80</mark>		は、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、 、	<sup>219</sup> 31 31 31 31 32 32 33 32 33 32 33 32 33 32 33 32 33 33	Sec 29, T-17S, R-32E
,	_	₽₽	<u>ଞ</u> ୍ଚ ଛି <sup>ଠ</sup> ଛି	호아 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전		

**MCA Unit** 



July 10, 2006

Re: MCA Unit #393 1892' FNL & 1' FEL, Section 29 T-17-S, R-32-E, N.M.P.M. Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

The above captioned well was staked as a non-standard location on June 6, 2006 due to the physical limitations created by three parallel pipelines crossing the Northwest portion of the well pad.

If I can be of further assistance or answer any question you might have, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

West Company of Midland, Inc.

Macon McDonald, R.P.L.S. President

RMM/lva

DISTRICT I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Astec, NM 87410

1000 MO BISIOS MU.

a \*

.

DISTRICT IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Frances Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised October 12, 2005 Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT										
API Number				Pool Code Pool Name						
30-025-37879			433	43329 Maljamar Grayburg/San Andres Property Name Well Numbe						
Property Code						0				
31422			<u> </u>	MCA UNIT				393		
OGRID No.				operator Name CONOCOPHILLIPS					Elevation 3962'	
217817	<u></u>	l			Surface Loc			0.00	<u> </u>	
	0	manual in		7 . 4 . 7.4-		North/South line				
UL or lot No. H	Section 29	Township	Range 32 E	Lot Idn	Feet from the 1892	NORTH	Feet from the	East/West line EAST	County	
	29	1/ 3		L				LAST	LEA	
			Bottom			erent From Sur	face			
UL or lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
Dedicated Acres	Joint of		Consolidation (	Code Or	der No.					
NO ALLOWA	BLE WILL					IL ALL INTERES PROVED BY THE		CONSOLIDATE	D OR A	
					HAS DEEN AF	FROVED BI INI				
							OPERAT	OR CERTIFICA	TION	
								formation contained herein is tru and belief, and that this organiza		
							working interest or unlease	d mineral interestin the land incl	uding the proposed	
						a contract with an ou		s a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to er of such a mineral or working interest, or to a		
			92 <b>,</b>				the division.	t or a compulsory pooling order he	retofore entered by	
			-189							
								D 4 7		
							Signature	startin 7.	13-06	
			3964.0' <b></b> -	3967.3	ļ		Date Date Constantis			
		<u>Plane (</u> X = 6	200rdinate 70,159.7				Printed Nam	<u>ra (363   Ar</u> e	<u> </u>	
			57,953.8							
			3958.1' 1'	3960.3'						
				7	e l		CUDWEW			
·			24	<u>'</u>	<u> </u>			OR CERTIFICA' that the well locati		
							on this plat we	is plotted from field	notes of	
								made by me or d that the same is		
								e best of my belief		
			28	58			Ju	ne_ <u>6</u> ,2006,		
			Z	z			Date of Surve	MANUM MUUMALD	LVA	
			<u> </u>	12		·	Signature & S	eal of Professional	Surveyor	
			SECTI	SECTIO	ļ					
1			SE	l S			1.11	(12185)		
NOTE: 🤝								n .	100	
1) Plane Coordi Mercator Gri	nates showi d and Confi	n hereon a orm to the	re Transverse "New Mexico					 7/*************		
Coordinate Sy	ystern", New	Mexico Eas	st Zone, North own hereon are					úm. 2006-069	<u>`                                    </u>	
mean horizon				ĺ			Certificate No	MACON MCDONALE	12185	

